
 Question 37: 

In reference to the questions and answers already provided, it is still not clear regarding the 
number of required "examples" per stream.  

 Question/Answer 10 - "An offeror is required to provide a maximum 5 examples for each 
sector per service stream." <-- in a scenario where Offerors are bidding on all 5 
streams, this denotes 75 examples total are allowed, 15 per stream 

 Question/Answer 13 - "An Offeror is required to provide up to 5 examples for the service 
stream the Offeror selected on the Offer Submission Form." <-- this answer 
contradicts the questions/answer provided in question 10 as it implies that 
where Offerors are bidding on all 5 streams, a total of 25 examples  is allowed, 5 per 
stream 

 Question/Answer 14 - "It could be possible to obtain the minimum 3 points by providing 
at least 2 comprehensive, relevant examples in either the Financial Services sector or 
the Government sector." <-- in a scenario where offerors are bidding on all 5 streams, 
this denotes a total of 10 examples would be sufficient to pass the minimum 
requirement.  

Would CMHC please provide clarification to Offerors for the following: 

a. How many examples are required per sector and per service stream to pass? 
b. How many examples are required per service stream to score full points (not withstanding 

sectors)? 

Response: 

(a) The Offeror is required to provide maximum 5 examples for each sector per service 
stream.  Where applicable, the same example can be used in more than one service 
stream and in more than one sector.  See also questions 8, 10, 13, 25, 31 and 32.  

(b) In order to maintain transparency and fairness throughout the evaluation process, 
CMHC cannot respond to this question. 

 
Question 38: 
 
In reference to Question 11 in the questions and answers, “the Offeror can provide a range of 

prices for each level, if applicable”, can CMHC clarify how pricing will be evaluated when an 

Offeror submits a range of prices within a given level? 

 

Response: 

 

In order to maintain transparency and fairness throughout the evaluation process, CMHC 
cannot respond to this question. 
 


